UNCEEICIAL COP#L37661 1o

; 5030062 53 00} 19980220 15128111
‘Thig document was prepared Cookk County Recorder 45,50
by and after recording
should be rewmed (o

Alan B Roth

Wildiman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon
225 W, Wacker Drive

Suite 2600

Chicago, Ilinois 60606-1229

THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("Agreement®) is made und
cntered ity as of this 12th day of February, 1998 by and between First Midwest Bank, N.A ., a
national Banking ussocinstion organized the laws of the United States ("Lender” or "Morigagee”),
Parkway beiwand Trust Compuny, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 1, 1986
and known sz Trust Number 8031 (the “Trust”, "Trustee” or "Morigagor”), Manufuciured
Housing Commupiies Limited, Partnership 126-P, an Hlinols limited partnership ("Beneficial
Qwner"y, and Edwin Zeman ("Guarantor”) he Trustee s Beneficial Owner are sometimes
collectively referredio as "Borrower”),

RECITALS

A, Lender has made a Your’in the original principal amount of $720,000.00 (the
“Loan") o Rorrower. The Loan is evidenced by a Note dated September 10, 1991 executed by
Borrower in the original principal amount of $720,000.00 (the "Existing Note”) and secured by,
pmong other things, (1) # Loan Agreement Gaied Seprember 10, 1991 executed by Borrower and
Lender (“Loun Agreement”), (i) a Mortgage Azrecment daled Sepiember 10, 1991 exeeuted by
Trustee in favor of Lender and recorded in (e CTook County, Blinvis Recorder's Office
{"Recorder™y on September 18, 1991 as Document N 71483447 (as amended from sime to time,
the "Mortgage”) encumbering the real property desviibed on Exhibit "A” atiached hereto and
improvements deseribed in the Mongage (the "Mongaged Propenty”), (iliya Collaeral
Assignment of Leases and Runts dated September 10, 1991 sresuted by Trustee recorded with
the Hecorder on Sepiember 18, 1991 as Document No. 91485448 /a5 amended from time 10 lime,
the “Assignment of Rents"), (iv) a Guaranty dated September 10, 1551 executed by Guaranior in
favor of Leader (as amended from time o time, the "Guaranty "), (v} & Security Agreement dated
Sepiember 10, 1991 executed by Beneficiul Owner in favor of Lender (as aminded from time to
time, the "Security Agreement”), (vijan Environmental Indemnity duted-Sezsember 10, 1991
executed by Beneficial Qwner and Guarantor in favor of Lender ("Enviromneatil Indemnity”),
(viiy Primary Colluteral Assignment under Land Trust dated September 9, 1901 executed by
Heneficinl Owner in favor of Lender (s amended from time to time, the /Collueral
Assignment™) and (viii) such other documents and instruments as were exeewed and will be
exceuied from tme to time in connection with the Loan. The Loan Agreement, the Existing
Note, Mongage, Assignment of Renmts, Guaranty, Securlly Agreement, the Environmenial
Indemnity, the Coilatera! Assignment and such other documents and instruments exeented trom
time (o time in connection with the Loan and this Agreement, as amended from time {0 time, are
collectively referred o herein as the "Loan Documenis.” All capitallzed terms used hereis shal)
have the respective meanings ascribed (o such terms in the Loin Agreament, uniess otherwise
defined herein.

147630 Page L of 11




UNOFFICIAL COPB¥i37861 1y 10

B.  The terms of n Documents were modified pursuant to the First Loan
Muification Agreement ("FI¥A( fication") dated as of Sepiember 1, 1996 executed by
Botrower, Guarantor and Léfder ahd recorded with the Recorder on November 21, 1996 as
Document No. 9688768) and rerecorded with the Recorder on January 24, 1997 as Document
No, 97054616, and pursuant to such First Modification, among other things, the principal
amount of the Loan was increased to §2,000,000.00.

C.  Pursuant o the First Modification, Borrower executed and delivered to Lender an
Amended and Restated Promissory Note in the original principal amount of $2,000,000.00 (the
»amended and Restated Note"). Al references in the Loan Documents (o the "Note” shall mean
the Amended and Restaled Note and the Amended and Restated Note shail be secured by and is
entitled to all of the Loan Documents.

0. The terms of the Loan Documents were further modified pursuint to the Second
Loan Msdification Agreement ("Second Modification”) dated as of April 7, 1997, exccuted by
Borrower, Cuaranior and Lender nnd recorded with the Recorder on May 16, 1997 as Document
No. 97347084, and pursuam to such Second Modification, among other things, thie principal
amount of the L.oan was increased to $3,500,000.00.

E.  Borroaer and Guarantor desire to modify the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents to, among otner things, extend the Loun Mawrity Date.

~ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing, and other good and valugble
consideration, the recelpt and sufiiclency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agroe as

follows:
AGREEMENT
I, The foregoing recitals are Lioreby incorporated by reference herein,

2. The existing bulance of the Loari 25 of the date hereof is $601,750.00. Borrower
represents, warcants, covenants and agrees that il bat oo existing claims, defenscs, personal or
otherwise, rights of setoff or deduction, or any othet raatier which would affect the validity and
enforceability of the Amended und Restated Note, or ary of the other Loan Documents and
waives any existing defaults or failures by Lender in the performance of its obligations under the
Loan Documents. The Loan Maturity Date is extended to Februwry i, 2000,

3. a. The obligation of lender to enter into this Agreement is subject 10 the
following conditlons precedent:

i, Borrower shall have delivered to Lender:

A, evidence that Borrower has good and marketab’s title 10 the
Morigaged Property in fee simple and fuli- possession
thereof, free am clear of all Jiens und encumbrances except
the Permitied Encumbrances;

this Agreement in form and substance suitable for
recording,

a dawe down endorsement to the Title Company Policy
containing such coverages and endorsements as Lender may

require; and

147620 Page 2ol {1




UNOEFICIAL COP;%E?'-"H Fage 3 of 13 |

such other documents as Lender shall reasonably require.

n ii.  Borrower shall have paid uny and ull reasonable attorneys' fees
(not to exceed $500.00), costs and expenses incidental o the
negotiation and documentation of this Agreement,

b. The parties agree that the definition section of the Loun Agreement shall
be amended as follows:

Loan Maturity Date:  February 1, 2000,

Note: The secured revolving Amended and Restated Promissory Note of
Borrower dated September |, 1996, as amended by the Second Loan
Modification Agreement and as further amended by the Third Loan
Modification Agreement, in the prlnciBal amount of up to Three Miilion
Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,500,000.00) payable to
the order of Lender.

& Section 6.1 of the Loan Agreement. is amended to read as foilows:

"6, The Note shall bear interest at a rate per
annum (computed on the basis of actual days
elapsed on a three hundred sixty (360) day year)
squal to the Reference Rute, Interest shall be due
and-payable monthly in arrears on the first day of
cach-ealendar month during the term of the Loan.
Until $e-oan Muturity Date, whether by demand,
acceleration or otherwise, Borrower may borrow,
repay and ‘ehairow in any increment up to the
aggregate of amovar of $3,500,000.00,"

d. Scction 6.5 of the Loan Agreerieat is deleted and replaced with the
following:

"6.5. Borrower shall pay 1 Lerder an unnuai fee
equal to one quarter of one peicem (0,.25%) of the
unused portion of the Note. Svindee shall be
calculawed each calendar year or porticn (nereof and
be puyable within thirty (30) days afer Lender
nolifies the Borrower in writing the amoun; of the
fee due for said period.”

4. The first Whereas clause of the Mortgage is amended 10 read as foltows:

"WHEREAS, Mortgagor is justly indebied 10 Mortgagee in an aggregate
principal sum of up to Three Million Five Hundred Thousind and No/100 Dollars
($3,500,000,00), as evidenced by an Amended and Restated Promissory Note ("Noie®)
dated September 1, 1996 as amended by # Second Loan Modification Agreement dated as
of April 7, 1997 and as further amended by a Third Loan Modification Agreement dated
as of February 12, 1998 herewith executed by Mongagor and future advances pursuani 1o
this Mortgage Agreement, if necessary, of an additionat sum of up 10 One Million and
No/100 Dolars (§1,000,000.00) for a lotal sum of up to Four Million Five Hundred
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($4,500,000,00). The Note is made payable to the order

187620 Page 3 of 11




UNOFFICIAL COPP#L37661 1ot 4

of ad delivered to Mortgagee, and is payable together with interest thereon, from the
: date thereof, at the rates, in instaliments and in accordance with ull other terms set forth
. therein and in n certain Loan Agreement dated Septerber 10, 1991 by and between,
i among others, Mortgagor and Mortgagee (the "Loan Agreement”) us amended by that
! First Loan Muodification Agreement dated September 10, 1996, as further amended by
: that Sccond Loan Modification Agreement dated as of April 7, 1997 and as funher
amended by & Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as of February 12, 1998 by and
; between, among others, Mortgagor and Mongagee, Al terms and conditions of the Loan
Agreement are hereby Incorporated herein by this reference. Al references in this
Mortgage (o the Loan Agreement shalt mean the Loan Agreement as amended by the
First Losn Modification Agreement, the Second Loan Modification Agreement and the

Third Loan Modification Agreement,

5 The following definitions set forth in Section | of the Collateral Assignment of
Rents are-amended to rend as follows:

"Loan Agreement: That certnin Loun Agreement of even date herewith by und
betweer: ohe  Assignor and the Assignee as amended by that certain First Loan
Moadificatian-dated Seplember 1, 1996, that Second Loan Modification Agreement dated
as of Apell 7,197 and that Third Loan Modificution Agreement dated as of February 12,
1998, by and beiween, among others, Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to which the
Assignee has agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, jnler alia, to make a
loin to the Assignor ‘a te principal amount of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand
and No/100 Dollars ($3:552,000) and future advances, if necessary, of an additional sum
of up to One Mitllon and o/ 0D Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for a total sum of up to Four |
Million Five Hundred Thousa:ét-and No/100 Dollars ($4,500,000.00) and the Assignor
{ms agreed, inter alia, to exceute rad deliver this agrecment as partinl security for such
omy.

Note:  That certuin secured Amerded and Restated Promissory Note of the
Assignor, as amended by the Second Loan Mzdification Agreement and the Third Loan
Modification Agreement in the principal sum of-Three Million Five Hundred Thousand
3nd rl'vloll()?t Dollars (33,500,000,00) payable to the urder of the Assignee and of even

ate herewith,”

6. The Third Whereas clause of the Security Agréeraent is amended to read as
follows:

"WHEREAS, in connection with the operation of the Projerty, Secured Party is
making a secured loan to the Debtor In the principal sum of vp W Tpree Million Five
Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dallars ($3,500,000,00) evidenced by se-Amended and
Restated Promissory Note (“Note”) dated September 1, 1996, as amended by a Second
Loan Modification Agrecment dated as of April 7, 1997, as further amended by a Third
Loan Modification Agreement dated as of February 12, 1998 executed by the Deblor and
future advances pursuant to this Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents as
hereinafter defined, of an additional sum of up to One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00)
for a total sum of up to Four Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dullars
(54,500,000,00) and sccured by a Loan Apreement dated September 10, 1996, a
Mortgage ("Mortgage"), Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents, Primary Collateral
Assignment under Land Trusi, this Security Agreement, a First Loan Modification
Agreement, a Second Loan Modification Agreement, # Third Loan Modification

17620 Page 4 of 11




UNOFFICIAL COP#I3TEL e 5o

Agreement ard other loan documents, The Note and the documents sccuring the same
are hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as "Loan Documents.

(2. Recital A of the Environmenta! Indemnity is amended to read as follows:

: "{ender has agreed to make a secured revolving credit Joan to Parkway Bank and

i Trust Company as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 1, 1986 and known

Y a5 Trust No. 863 ("Trust”) and Munutuctured Housing Communities  Limiled |

' Partnership 126-P, an [llinols limited partnership ("Beneficial Owner") (the Beneficial |
Owner and Trust are sometimes referred to a8 the "Borrower”) In the principal amount of
$3,500,000.00 cvidenced by an Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated
September 1, 1996 (the "Note") pursuant 10 the Loan Agreement dated September 10,
1991 beiween Borrower and Lender as amended by that First Loan Modification
Agreement dated as of September 1, 1996 ay furdier amended by that Sccond Losn
vidifiention Agreement dated as of April 7, 1997 and us further amended by that Third
Loan Modification Agreement dated s of February 12, 1998, The Note will be secured
by Cataong ather securily, that certain Morigage Agreement {"Morigage") and a Coflateral
Assicament of Leases and Rems exceuted by the Trust, as Mortgagor, for the benefit of
Lender, as Mortgagee, which Morigage will encumber ceriain real property legally
described “on Exhibit *A" (the "Property”) and the improvements located thereon
("Improvemers”)."

7. In connection with the foregoing, the Guarantor kerehy confirms and agrees tha:

Kl The Guararty Agreement executed b{ Guarantor in connection with the
tl;oarlu) is nnd shall remain o toli force and effect with respect o the Loan as increased
creby,

b, Guaranior agrees to-apd consents (o the Borrower's execution of this
Agreement;

e The modification of the Loan'oruments as provided for herein shall not
affect, impalr or discharge the obligation of e Guarantor under the terms of the

Guaralty Agreement;

d. Guaeanior hereby restates and affirms Lis representations and warranties
coniained in the Guaranty as fully and with the same effece »23f set forth herein and made
as of the date hereof; and

c. Guarantor hereby represents and warrants that no'Event of Delault has
occurred under the Loan Documents, including the Guacanty, and Guiurantor herehy
reaffirms the Guaranty and all of his obligations under the Guaranty.

8, Borrower represents and wureants that no Default Condition exists and that no
Fvent of Default has occurred under the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents, as hereby
amended, and Borrower hereby restates and affirms its respective representations and warcanties
comained in the Loan Document as fully and with the same efteet as if set forth herein and maie
as of the date hereof, and agrees that the Loan Agreement ind the Loan Documents, as amended,
secure Borrower's obligations under the l.oan,

9. Time is of the essence of this Agrecment and every pant hercof. All times herein
specificd are in each case firm and shiall not be extended withoul the prier writien approval of

Lender,

{$7020 Page Sof 11




UNOFFICIAL COP#28137881 1 o

10,  This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure 1o the henefit of Lender and
i Borrower, and their respective helrs, legal representatives, successors and assigns subject 10 all
; limitntions currently set forth in the Loan Documents. This Agreement is not intended 10 benefit
any party other than the Borrower, the Lender, and the successors and assigns of the Lender and
is specifically not intended to he for the benefit of any party other than those which are a party to

L this Agreement.

Y 1f.  This Agreement may be exccuted in (wo or more counterparts, each of which may
| be executed by one or more of the parties hereto, but all of which, when taken together, shal)
constitute bul ont agreement,

12, 'The validity, meaning and effect of this Agreement shall be determined in
accordtgwc with the laws of the State of Illinois applicable to comracls made or 10 be performed
in that Stuee.

IN WINTESS WHEREQF, the parties hercto have executed this documen as of the day
arkl year first abavs written,

BORROWER:
MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITIES
; F PARKWAY RANK & TRUST i
THE %;GP)I(\I}“:E(_E‘ N Y* Thonl THORMATION LIM!'I‘F.‘IE) PA.RTNERSHI‘P. 126-P,
Gt B0 L 6T Nl an [llinois limited partnership
i ST . it THE PR
.\l' i S ;:‘: "\'..;i”‘ o *!..l:.i'-‘il.'r:[)(‘la C‘;_,.-f‘ -
loi";\”.',";;{ m?.: st AT BUTY HEREIN Byt ) P './?j (;.mﬂ_\
CONTAHILD. (TR )

PARKWAY 5ANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
as Trustee asnioresnid

Alest: e
i plioslial di By: / a7 ) S
lts; ALGISTANT 1RUST OITICIR Its: k 7 Wit Foipont T ek
‘. i ;
GUARANTOR:

L -
Wi Rorvewiont Ia stmad by Prebwry By & Bt Oay el

\.n'“"l'j'"‘:.y bty pro Pt e e e b aeati]
Yoassn o e 0t l.\O)J ‘ ) R TE RtTILIE TER TV I
. : ' S erhiely
|4 ' ' Lo P
(S T -if|
W ! o T |
T . LR ]
v : | . oo b gy
1 ‘ ‘ A R P
) : : e Yl by e

U e v,

137820 Pagc 6of 1)




UNOFFICIAL CO@ME‘;?b&i Fage 7 of {3

LLENDER:
FIRST MIDWEST BANK, N.A.

! ' wy
By: (‘,'?::‘E'V/r.f::,@/@'af_/g/% /}%r- y

s [ P e

Page 7 of 11




UNOFFICIAL COBa{3761 .., o »

STATEOF _Z [ ;
COUNTY OFyTage. )

1, Gunie b Suges o Notury Public in and for the County and Sune

aforesaid, : TRTITY that Z—“ﬁ' wﬁi w 179 the General Partner of
MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMM H ,%MISHIP 126-P, un Minois

limited partnership, who is personally known to me to be the sume person whose name is
subscribed to the toregoing instrument as such General Partner, appeared before me Lhis day in
person ankd acknowledged that he signed and delivered the sald instrument as bis own free and
voluntary act and os the free and voluntary act of MANUFACTURED HOQUSING
COMMUNITIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 126-P, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GiVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /3 day of e pya Ly . 1998,

Natary Public

OEFICIAL REAL"
CONNIE M. BAIGER
Nowry Puclk, State of inoly

Kty Comumission Expites 1 102500

147620 Page 8 of L1




LN\IC)I:I:IC:I/A\I_ COWIS?D&I Page 7 of 13
STATE OF .0 )

: )
COUNTY OF Uupfr. )

I, bt , & Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
DO IIER.EWM%MM i gy yer i of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY and wJu o of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
ws Trustee, who are personally known to be 10 be the same persons whose names are subscribed
10 the foregoing instrument as such YXASIN o apd VA RIOPPLKR- rpgpectively,
appeared before me this day in person unc'i ncfnow'cﬁgeﬂ that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of PARKWAY
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as ‘Trusiee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and
the suidlhg;" [Roar (g, then and there acknowledged that (he) (she), as custodiun of the
corprrite sead o AY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee, did alfix the
corpora’z seal of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 1o said instrument as (his) (her)
free and veluntary sct and 25 the free and voluntary act of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, s Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uftéer my hand and notarinl seal thisi3% day of Vieunyy , 1998,
&4 . e /
"OFFICIAL SF ke ) gt
LUBA KOHN Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC BTATE OF ILLINJIS
Commiaglon Expiros 0822200

157620 Page B of 11




UNOFFICIAL COBM37861 1y 14

STATEOF L L ;

COUNTY 01“-@,,1, [ ’gw e )

L, ﬂ A Le /}1 cga.n [, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, 53 ﬁ&ﬁEE? CER’[‘%V that £;£u;'41 U Zem , who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name 18 subscribed to the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (he) (she) signed and delivered the

said instrument as (his) (her) own free and voluntary act and as the free and volunlary act for the
uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this A3 _day of &: brua E)L.‘ 1998,

Y )
(foiis //@A;%

Notary Public =

141620 Page 10 of 11




UNOFFICIAL COP#13761 re o s

STATEOE | 11 ny 5 )
, )
COUNTYOF jafe )

Lo geieph M Vglen e 0 a Notary Public in and for the County and Stue
Moresaid, TibllﬁﬂiE Nl Lt W e 2l e of FIRST MIDWEST
BANK, N.A., & nations) banking associntion, who 18 personally known io me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument us such officer, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that (he) (she) signed and delivered the said instrument as
(his) (her) own [ree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act said Bank, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 1 Nf dsyof _telrvagy 1998,

14

o

e DFFIGIAL BEALY

“5{»3 H%XAL!
Sy Pyl ancig

i Hmm l, 13008

['ll' / 1’,”:" ”f’:"} ’Lﬂ dl 4 ‘(\%
Notty Public

157630 Page 11 of H




' | FPL - 159?3-?5'51 page 120f i3
'P.I."N. 33-20-103-0MNQEEIlQlAL\-'J-Q@f cts Parcel 1)

33=20-200~010 (Aflects Parcols 2 & 3) 14=20-400-001 (Affecty Pavcel 4A)
' 33=2G-200-001 (Affects Parcel 4B)
. PARCEL 1

. THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 DF THE NORTHWEST -1/4 LYING EAST OF THE
CENTER LINE OF THE EXISTING RAVEMENT OF THE GLENWOOD-DYER RDAD OF
SECTION 20 (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PREMISES THE SDUTH &48R2. 12 FEET, AS
] MEASURED ON THE EAST LINE THEREOF AND EXCEPTING THE NORTH {1t 99

. FEET THEREOF) IN TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH: RANGE 13/ EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS IR

PARCEL, &2:

THE NORTH 1/2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 111,95 FEET THEREOF} OF THE SOUTH 1/2 .
OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL /4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNBHIP 3% NORTH: '
RANGE 15, EAGT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: IN COOK COUNTY.

ILLINOIS '

PARCEL 3:

THE SQUTH 1/2 OF T4 BOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF
SECTION 20, TOWNSHI® 75 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN CODK COUNTY. ILLINQIS,

PARCEL 4 “am

THE SOUTHEAST FRAGTIONAL 1/4 OF BECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NDRTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS
EXCEPT THE NORTH 318 FEET OF TiZ WEST 270 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TGWMSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN THE
FOLLOWING TRACT: THAT PART OF THE 3QUTHEAST FRACTIONAL GUARTER OF
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 395 NORTH. RANGE (8. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIRAL
MERIDIAN AND THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST FAACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION: 29, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 15, EART OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN DESCRUUED AE FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT/ A PDINT ON THE WEST LINE
OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER QF SECTION &0 AFORESAID Bi, 40 FEET
NORTH OO0 DEGREES 20 FEET 48 INCHES WEST OF THE NORTH LINE QF THE
MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILRDAD COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY) THWENCE NORTH B9 DEGREES
42 FEET 53 INCHES EAST 108, 47 FEET) THENCE SOUTH 54 DEGREES 38 FEET

33 INCHEE EAST 87, 26 FEET) THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 28 FEET 3B INCHES
EAST B7. 40 FEET) THENCE NORTH O0 DEGREES 30 FEET 10 INCMEE WEST 292. 84
FEET: THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 26 FEET 18 INCHES WEST &4, 47 FEET) THENCE
80UTH 60 DEGREES' Q3 FEET OB INCHES WEST 133, 37 FEET TD AN 4. OF A
CIRCLE CONVEX SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 210,0 FEET) TAENCE
WESTERLY ALONG SAID ARC FOR A DISTANCE OF 43, 69 FEET (THE CHORD OF

GAID ARC HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH BS DEGREES 13 FEET 11 INCMEB WEST)
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 37 FEET 13 INCHES WEBT 4%, 04 FEET TO THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 20 AFOREBAID

327, 4% FEET NORTH OF THE POINT OF DEGINNING: THENCE SQUTH 00 DEGREES

2R FEET 48 INCHES EAST ALONG BAID WEST LINE 327, 45 FEET 7O THE PDINT

OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY: ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4 “B™m

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL (/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP

3% NORTH. RANGE 19, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH

OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY., (EXCEPT THAT PART
FALLING IN THE FOLLDWING TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 3%
NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THAT PART OF
THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 DF SECTION 2%, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE

159, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIDED AS FOLLOWS:

HEGINNING AT A PDINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL

.




UNOFFICIAL CORBY3561 1 10t

174 QF SECTION R0, AFOREBAID 81, 40 FEET NORTH 00 DEQREES 22 FEET

48 INCHES WEST OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILRDAD
COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY: THENCE NDRTH 89 DEGREES 42 FEET 53 INCHES EAST
103. 47 FEET: THENCE SODUTH 34 DEGREES 38 FEET 33 INCHES EAST 87,26
FEET/ THENCE NORTH 8% DEGREEB 22 FEET 3B INCHES EAST B87. 40 FEET
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 331 FEET 10 INCHES WEST 392. 84 FEET: THENCE
NORTH 30 DEGREES 2¢ FEET 168 INCHEB WEBT &4, 47 FEET) THENCE SOUTH

60 DEGREES 03 FEET 08 INCHES WEST 130,37 FEET TD AN ARC OF A CIRCLE
CONVEX BOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 210, 0 FEET: THENCE WESTERLY
ALONG BAID ARC FOR A DISTANCE OF 43, &9 FEET (THME CHORD OF B8ALID ARC
HAVING A BEARING OF SQUTH 8% DEGREES 13 FEET 11 INCHES WEST) THENCE
80UTH B89 DEGREES 37 FEET 13 INCHEE WEST 49, 04 FEET TD THE WEST LINE
OF SOUTHEARY FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 20 AFOREBAID 327, 43 FEET
NORTH OF THE ZODINT OF BEQINNING/ THENCE SOQUTH 00 DEGREES 22 FEET

48 INCHES EABT .tﬂNG SAID WEST LINE 327.4% FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING) IN CUM -COUNTY: ILLINQIS,




